Update of the Standard Contract Form of the Inside Information Platform (PIP) - Mandatory subscription for using the service for the publication inside information provided by GME

Following the <u>notice dated 4 June 2018</u>, GME would like to inform about the publication of the new version of the PIP Contract fully replacing the version previously published on GME's website.

The amendments to the PIP Contract are available, in revision mode, at the following link <u>PIP Standard Contract Form</u> and will become effective as of the date of completion of the PIP Contract as indicated in its art. 6.1.

It is reiterated that <u>all current PIP participants must sign and submit the new version of the PIP Contract to GME - in original (hard copy), initialed on each page and duly signed by the relevant legal representative of the company- **no later than 21 September 2018**. Should a PIP participant not <u>sign and submit to GME the new version of the PIP Contract within</u> such date, GME will terminate, with a notice of a further 30 calendar days, the previous version of the PIP Contract. Therefore, in such event, ,the <u>publication of privileged information service</u> shall be ceased on that latter date.</u>

In any case, the termination described above is without prejudice to the withdrawal by PIP participants from the PIP Contract according to the modalities indicated in the Contract.

We would also like to confirm that pending the entering into force of the new version of the PIP Contract or, in the event of termination, until its effective date, GME will ensure continuity of the publication of privileged information service.

You may proceed with the aforementioned subscription of the new version of the PIP Contract starting from today, **11 June**.

GME would also like to inform that the updated version of the <u>PIP User Manual</u> was published today.